' ‘ Committee of Seventy

Join us in our campaign for better government

2020 - 2030 Philadelphia Elections Schedule

Office

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

National

President of the United States

X

X

United States Senator (1)

United States Senator (1)

United States Representative

State

Governor

Lieutenant Governor

Attorney General

Auditor General

Treasurer

Justice of the Supreme Court *

Judge of the Superior Court*

Judge of the Commonwealth Court*

State Senator (even-numbered districts)

State Senator (odd-numbered districts)

State Representative

Local

Mayor

City Council

City Controller

District Attorney

City Commissioners

Register of Wills

Sheriff

Judge of Court of Common Pleas*

Judge of Municipal Court*

X | X | X | X | X

X | X | X | X | X

Judge of Elections

Inspector of Elections

X [X [X | X

X [X [X | X

X [X [X | X

Party**

Delegates to the National Convention

Democratic State and City Committee People

Republican State Committee People

Republican City Committee People

X

X

*Partisan elections for judicial candidates occur when there are open seats. Judges seeking another term run in nonpartisan retention elections when voters

determine by a simple majority (“Yes” or “No”) whether to keep a judge in office. All judicial terms are 10 years except Municipal Court terms, which are six years.

**These partisan positions are elected in the spring Primary Election (fourth Tuesday in April for presidential years and third Tuesday in May for gubernatorial years).




