

## 2020 – 2030 Philadelphia Elections Schedule

	Office	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
National	President of the United States	х				х				х		
	United States Senator (1)			x						x		
	United States Senator (1)					х						х
	United States Representative	x		x		x		x		x		x
State	Governor			Х				Х				Х
	Lieutenant Governor			х				х				х
	Attorney General	х				х				х		
	Auditor General	х				х				х		
	Treasurer	х				х				х		
	Justice of the Supreme Court *		x		х		x		x		x	
	Judge of the Superior Court*		x		х		x		x		x	
	Judge of the Commonwealth Court*		x		х		x		x		x	
	State Senator (even-numbered districts)			x				x				х
	State Senator (odd-numbered districts)	х				х				x		
	State Representative	X		x		х		x		x		х
	Mayor				х				х			
	City Council				х				х			
	City Controller		х				х				х	
	District Attorney		х				х				х	
	City Commissioners				х				х			
Local	Register of Wills				х				х			
	Sheriff				х				х			
	Judge of Court of Common Pleas*		х		х		х		х		х	
	Judge of Municipal Court*		х		х		х		х		х	
	Judge of Elections		x				x				x	
	Inspector of Elections		х				х				х	
	Delegates to the National Convention	х				х				х		
Party**	Democratic State and City Committee People			х				х				х
	Republican State Committee People			х				х				х
	Republican City Committee People			х				х				х

<sup>\*</sup>Partisan elections for judicial candidates occur when there are open seats. Judges seeking another term run in nonpartisan retention elections when voters determine by a simple majority ("Yes" or "No") whether to keep a judge in office. All judicial terms are 10 years except Municipal Court terms, which are six years.

<sup>\*\*</sup>These partisan positions are elected in the spring Primary Election (fourth Tuesday in April for presidential years and third Tuesday in May for gubernatorial years).